

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
(CC 17598/2009)
(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2009 in CR No. 238/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S AGRA LAW AGENCY & ORS. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
KAILASH CHAND AGRAWAL & ANR. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo as of today shall be maintained on condition that the petitioners shall go on depositing the rent at the rate of Rs.950/- p.m. by 15th of each succeeding month, the first of such deposit shall be paid or deposited on or before 15th of December, 2009 and that the petitioners shall also deposit all arrears of rent and cost, if there be any and if not already deposited, within two months from this date. In default of any of the above conditions, the interim order, as granted, shall stand automatically vacated.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master