

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F        I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33963/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 25/05/2009 in CR No. 238/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S AGRA LAW AGENCY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAILASH CHAND AGRAWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 01/04/2010      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Vivekanand Misra, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(S. Thapar)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Assistant Registrar